TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-05

September 20, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ACEVEZ, Tammy G.

ANGLIN, Christy A.

BELDING, Ill, Don

BOYETT, Jeannette R.

BROWN, Traci A.

ENDER, Cara M.

GARDNER, Sean R.

PENDLEY, Scott P.

PEREA, Phyllis

PERRY, Amber L.

STUVE, DeAnna L.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

EBERHARDT, Maria L.

MAJOR, Lynanne E.
(Increase in hours)

Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide
Valle Vista Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Clerk 1l
Whittier Elementary

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Substitute Grounds
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
Alessandro High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary

Preschool Instructional Aide
From: Jacob Wiens Preschool
To: Fruitvale Preschool

Classroom Activity Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/5/11

9/21/11

9/8/11

9/22/11

9/8/11

9/21/11

9/21/11

9/21/11

8/9/11-8/10/11

9/21/11

9/21/11

9/21/11

9/21/11
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SCHUON, Laura A.

STORM, Adelicia D.
(Increase in hours)

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
From: Alessandro High School
To: HAAAT Charter School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Employee #166878
Employee #224111

Angling, Christy A.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

TEASLEY, Julie A.

VAZQUEZ GARCIA, Liliana

Flag and Banner Advisor
West Valley High School

Pep Squad Assistant Advisor
Tahquitz High School

ALONZO, Steven A.

BLEEKER, Matthew R.

CASTANEDA, Jr., Raymond R.

FRICHTEL, David F.

JONES, Annabelle I.

SMITH, lan G.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services Dept.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/11

9/21/11

9/16/11
9/10/11

9/9/11

8/22/11-6/1/12

8/17/11-6/1/12

2011-2012 School Year

9/21/11

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year

9/21/11

2011-2012 School Year
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WHALEY, Lisa R. Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

ESTRADA, Manuel Y. Instructional Aide (SH)

Acacia Middle School
MCAVOY, Kristin L. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

GILLILAND, Diana D. Secretary Il

Hemet High School

AUDELO, Gloria
(Voluntary reduction in hours)

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

ALVARADO, Silvia G. Bus Driver

Transportation Dept.
HEFFERN, Richard A. Computer Technician
Technology Dept.
MIERNIK, Diane L. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
ORTON, Melody K. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
PIECUKONIS, Charles Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School
REINDORF, Lee A. Instructional Aide (SH)
Hemet High School
TAYLOR, Laurie E. Student Body Activities Assistant
Diamond Valley Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/21/11

9/21/11

8/16/11

9/21/11

8/22/11

9/2/11

9/15/11

9/8/11

8/29/11

6/12/2009

10/14/11

9/30/11
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RETURNING AVID TUTORS

BARRAGAN, Crystal R.
INFANTE, Fanny
MESA, Heather T.

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

ROBINSON, Julianne
STOKES, Carletta

Hemet High School
Hamilton High School

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES

ALVAREZ, Maria
AMEZCUA, Cynthia
ARBALLO, Sherri
AUBERT, Natalie
BAGLEY, Cynthia
BERNAL, Bernadette
BRECHEISEN, Joy
CASTELLANO, Regina
CERVANTES, Veronica
CURE, Sunny
FISHER, Regina
FOLLICK, Amy
GONZALEZ, Nancy
GONZALEZ, Jorge
GOODALE, Sandy
GREEN, Olivia
HARMON, Stephanie
HAWKINS, Melissa
HERBRANSON, Raquel
HERMAN, Linda
HINES, Sue

HUDSON, Julia

TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

Employee #205740
Employee #205953

HUFNAGEL, Diana
HUNTER, Tiffany
JAUGEGUI, Joana
JAUREGUI, Claudia
JIMENEZ, Elda
JONES, Ashley
KANE, Sheri
KINCAID, Jacqueline
LANE, Brandy
LOPEZ, Norma Lopez
LORENC, Suzette
LOVATO, Robin
MANGABAT, Justin
MARCIAL, Diana
MAYA, Cara
MCFARLAND, Marie
MONDT, Gayle
MUNOZ, Denise
PENDERGAST, Karre
PEREZ, Aurora
PERLUSS, Laura
PERRY, Amber

Employee #207790
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year
PHIPPS, Christina
RAKES, Kathy
RAMIREZ, Michael
RANGEL, Trina
REYNOSO, Norma
RICHART, Dauna
ROBLES, Ruby
ROBLES, Pamela
RODRIGUEZ, Sandra
ROQUEMORE, Miesha
SANTILLAN, Sylvia
SMITH, Darrel
SULLENS, Donna
TAVARES, Terri
THOMPSON, Shelly
TORRES, Estela
TUTTLE, Leah
URBAN, Joanne
VISEL, Karen
WACK, Stephanie
WOODRUFF, RaeAnn

9/21/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-05.

LP:dl



