TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-05</u> September 20, 2011 **FINAL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ACEVEZ, Tammy G.	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	10/5/11
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	9/21/11
BELDING, III, Don	Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide District Wide	9/8/11
BOYETT, Jeannette R.	Preschool Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary	9/22/11
BROWN, Traci A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/8/11
ENDER, Cara M.	Clerk III Whittier Elementary	9/21/11
GARDNER, Sean R.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Dept.	9/21/11
PENDLEY, Scott P.	Substitute Grounds District Wide	9/21/11
PEREA, Phyllis	Substitute Clerical Alessandro High School	8/9/11-8/10/11
PERRY, Amber L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	9/21/11
STUVE, DeAnna L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary	9/21/11
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
EBERHARDT, Maria L.	Preschool Instructional Aide From: Jacob Wiens Preschool To: Fruitvale Preschool	9/21/11
MAJOR, Lynanne E. (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary	9/21/11

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		
SCHUON, Laura A.	Nutrition Services Assistant II From: Alessandro High School To: HAAAT Charter School	8/22/11
STORM, Adelicia D. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	9/21/11
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee #166878 Employee #224111		9/16/11 9/10/11
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
Angling, Christy A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	9/9/11
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
TEASLEY, Julie A.	Flag and Banner Advisor West Valley High School	8/22/11-6/1/12
VAZQUEZ GARCIA, Liliana	Pep Squad Assistant Advisor Tahquitz High School	8/17/11-6/1/12
NEW HIRES		
ALONZO, Steven A.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
BLEEKER, Matthew R.	Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Dept.	9/21/11
CASTANEDA, Jr., Raymond R.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
FRICHTEL, David F.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
JONES, Annabelle I.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/21/11
SMITH, Ian G.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		l		
WHALEY, Lisa R.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	9/21/11		
REHIRES		I		
ESTRADA, Manuel Y.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	9/21/11		
MCAVOY, Kristin L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/16/11		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
GILLILAND, Diana D.	Secretary II Hemet High School	9/21/11		
RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANG	GE	l		
AUDELO, Gloria (Voluntary reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	8/22/11		
RESIGNATIONS		I		
ALVARADO, Silvia G.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	9/2/11		
HEFFERN, Richard A.	Computer Technician	9/15/11		
	Technology Dept.	9/13/11		
MIERNIK, Diane L.	Technology Dept. Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/13/11		
MIERNIK, Diane L. ORTON, Melody K.	Substitute Instructional Aide			
	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Substitute Bus Driver	9/8/11		
ORTON, Melody K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Walk-on Athletic Coach	9/8/11 8/29/11		

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETURNING AVID TUTORS

BARRAGAN, Crystal R. INFANTE, Fanny MESA, Heather T.

2011-2012 School Year

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

2011-2012 School Year

ROBINSON, Julianne Hemet High School STOKES, Carletta Hamilton High School

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES

2011-2012 School Year

PHIPPS. Christina ALVAREZ. Maria HUFNAGEL, Diana AMEZCUA, Cynthia **HUNTER**, Tiffany RAKES, Kathy ARBALLO, Sherri JAUGEGUI, Joana RAMIREZ, Michael JAUREGUI, Claudia AUBERT, Natalie RANGEL, Trina BAGLEY, Cynthia JIMENEZ, Elda REYNOSO, Norma BERNAL, Bernadette JONES, Ashley RICHART, Dauna ROBLES, Ruby BRECHEISEN, Joy KANE, Sheri CASTELLANO, Regina KINCAID, Jacqueline ROBLES, Pamela CERVANTES, Veronica LANE, Brandy RODRIGUEZ, Sandra CURE, Sunny LOPEZ, Norma Lopez ROQUEMORE, Miesha FISHER, Regina LORENC, Suzette SANTILLAN, Sylvia FOLLICK, Amy LOVATO, Robin SMITH, Darrel GONZALEZ, Nancy MANGABAT, Justin SULLENS, Donna GONZALEZ, Jorge MARCIAL, Diana TAVARES, Terri GOODALE, Sandy MAYA, Cara THOMPSON, Shelly MCFARLAND, Marie GREEN, Olivia TORRES, Estela HARMON, Stephanie MONDT, Gayle TUTTLE, Leah HAWKINS, Melissa MUNOZ, Denise URBAN, Joanne PENDERGAST, Karre VISEL, Karen HERBRANSON, Raquel HERMAN, Linda PEREZ, Aurora WACK, Stephanie HINES, Sue PERLUSS, Laura WOODRUFF, RaeAnn HUDSON, Julia PERRY, Amber

TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

9/21/11

Employee #205740 Employee #205953 Employee #207790

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-05. LP:dl